

University of Colorado Law School

Colorado Law Scholarly Commons

Colorado Supreme Court Records and Briefs Collection

9-9-1985

Closed Basin Landowners Asso. v. Rio Grande Water Conservation Dist.

Follow this and additional works at: <https://scholar.law.colorado.edu/colorado-supreme-court-briefs>

Recommended Citation

"Closed Basin Landowners Asso. v. Rio Grande Water Conservation Dist." (1985). *Colorado Supreme Court Records and Briefs Collection*. 2069.

<https://scholar.law.colorado.edu/colorado-supreme-court-briefs/2069>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CASES.....	ii
ISSUES PRESENTED.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
ARGUMENT.....	4
Summary of Argument.....	4
I. RESUME NOTICE WAS INADEQUATE IN THIS CASE AS MEASURED AGAINST THE FEDERAL CONSTITUTIONAL STANDARD.....	5
II. THE COURT LACKED JURISDICTION IN CASE NO. W-3038 SINCE THE RESUME NOTICE FAILED TO MENTION THE <u>NONTRIBUTARY</u> <u>CHARACTER OF THE WATER WHICH WAS THE SUBJECT OF THE COURT'S</u> <u>DECREE</u>	7
III. EVEN IF THE WATER OF THE CLOSED BASIN WERE TRIBUTARY, THE RESUME NOTICE WAS INADEQUATE TO ALLOW EVALUATION OF INJURY.....	8
IV. IF THE WATER OF THE CLOSED BASIN WERE TRIBUTARY AND RESUME NOTICE HAD BEEN ADEQUATE, STILL THE APPLICATION IN CASE NO. W-3038 SHOULD HAVE BEEN DENIED ON THE BASIS OF THE SHELTON FARMS DOCTRINE.....	8
CONCLUSION.....	11

TABLE OF CASES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Mennonite Board of Missions v. Adams,</u> 462 U.S. 791 (1983).....	5, 6
<u>Mullane v. Hanover Bank & Trust Co.,</u> 330 U.S. 306 (1950).....	5, 6
<u>R.J.A., Inc. v. Water Users Ass'n of District No. 6,</u> 690 P.2d 823 (Colo. 1984).....	9, 10
<u>Southeastern Colorado Water Conservancy District v. Shelton</u> <u>Farms, Inc.,</u> 187 Colo. 181, 529 P.2d 1321 (1975).....	9, 10
<u>Stonewall Estates v. C.F.& I. Steel Corp.</u> 197 Colo. 255, 592 P.2d 1318 (1979).....	7
